38.73
48.38
35.56
38.73
73.66
35.56
68.5
47.0

© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics© Copyright 2012 Mouser Electronics
DIMENSIONS: mm
A
B
C
D
E
* E-Bracket R99-07G5D sold separately For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Omron
Part No. Fig. Contact
Form Coil Voltage Terminal Type Price Each
1 25 50 100
*E-Bracket Type
653-G7L-2A-B-CB-DC12 G7L-2A-B-CB-DC12 C DPST-NO 12VDC Screw terminals 14.05 12.77 11.71 10.81
653-G7L-1ATCB-AC1 G7L-1A-TCB-AC100/120 C SPST-NO 100/120VAC .250" Quick connect 11.93 10.85 9.95 9.18
653-G7L-1A-T-CB-DC48 G7L-1A-T-CB-DC48 C SPST-NO 48VDC .250" Quick connect 14.63 13.30 12.19 11.26
*E-Bracket Type with Test Button
653-G7L-1A-BJ-DC24 G7L-1A-BJ-CB-DC24 C SPST-NO 24VDC Screw terminals 24.00 21.82 20.01 18.46
653-G7L-1A-TJ-DC24 G7L-1A-TJ-CB-DC24 C SPST-NO 24VDC .250" Quick connect 11.19 10.17 9.33 8.61
653-G7L-2A-BJ-DC24 G7L-2A-BJ-CB-DC24 C DPST-NO 24VDC Screw terminals 14.05 12.77 11.71 10.81
653-G7L2ATJCBAC24 G7L-2A-T-J-CB-AC24 C DPST-NO 24VAC .250" Quick connect 19.19 17.45 16.00 14.78
653-G7L-2A-TJ-AC2 G7L-2A-TJ-CB-AC200/240 C DPST-NO 200/240VAC .250" Quick connect 11.13 10.12 9.28 8.57
653-G7L-2A-TJ-DC24 G7L-2A-TJ-CB-DC24 C DPST-NO 24VDC .250" Quick connect 9.92 9.02 8.27 7.71
Upper Bracket
653-G7L-1A-BUBCBAC24 G7L-1A-BUB-CB AC24 D SPST-NO 24VAC Screw terminals 14.11 12.83 11.76 10.86
653-G7L-1A-AC100/120 G7L-1A-TUB-CB-AC100/120 D SPST-NO 100/120VAC .250" Quick connect 10.24 9.31 8.54 7.88
653-G7L-2ABUBCBAC24 G7L-2A-BUB-CB-AC24 D DPST-NO 24VAC Screw terminals 14.92 13.56 12.44 11.47
653-G7L-2A-TUBCBAC24 G7L-2A-TUB-CB-AC24 D DPST-NO 24VAC .250" Quick connect 9.45 8.93 8.47 7.80
653-G7L-2AT-AC1 G7L-2A-TUB-CB-AC100/120 D DPST-NO 100/120VAC .250" Quick connect 11.20 11.11 9.92 8.75
653-G7L2ATUBCBAC200 G7L-2A-TUB-CB-AC200/240 D DPST-NO 200/240VAC .250" Quick connect 13.91 12.52 11.12 10.01
653-G7L-2AT-DC24 G7L-2A-TUB-CB-DC24 D DPST-NO 24VDC .250" Quick connect 9.92 9.02 8.27 7.71
Upper Bracket with Test Button
653-G7L-1ABUBJCBAC24 G7L-1A-BUBJ-CB AC24 D SPST-NO 24VAC Screw terminals 11.98 11.33 10.74 10.05
653-G7L1ABUBJCBAC G7L-1A-BUBJ-CB AC100/120 D SPST-NO 100/120VAC Screw terminals 12.46 12.13 11.42 10.48
653-G7L1ABUBJCB200 G7L-1A-BUB-J-CB-AC200/240 D SPST-NO 200/240VAC Screw terminals 21.71 20.18 18.62 18.06
653-G7L-1A-BUB-JDC12 G7L-1A-BUBJ-CB-DC12 D SPST-NO 12VDC Screw terminals 12.23 11.37 10.80 9.92
653-G7L-1A-AC24 G7L-1A-TUBJ-CB-AC24 D SPST-NO 24VAC .250" Quick connect 9.38 8.72 8.29 7.61
653-G7L-1A-AC1 G7L-1A-TUBJ-CB-AC100/120 D SPST-NO 100/120VAC .250" Quick connect 9.37 8.71 8.28 7.60
653-G7L-1A-AC2 G7L-1A-TUBJ-CB-AC200/240 D SPST-NO 200/240VAC .250" Quick connect 9.91 9.22 8.76 8.41
653-G7L-1ATUBJCBDC12 G7L-1A-TUB-J-CB-DC12 D SPST-NO 12VDC .250" Quick connect 10.82 10.23 9.10 7.73
653-G7L-1A-DC24 G7L-1A-TUBJ-CB-DC24 D SPST-NO 24VDC .250" Quick connect 9.74 8.14 7.73 7.42
653-G7L-2AB-AC24 G7L-2A-BUBJ-CB-AC24 D DPST-NO 24VAC Screw terminals 13.27 12.32 11.71 11.25
653-G7L-2AB-AC1 G7L-2A-BUBJ-CB-AC100/120 D DPST-NO 100/120VAC Screw terminals 13.55 12.83 11.63 10.99
653-G7L-2AB-AC2 G7L-2A-BUBJ-CB-AC200/240 D DPST-NO 200/240VAC Screw terminals 14.09 13.11 12.09 11.43
653-G7L-2AB-DC12 G7L-2A-BUBJ-CB-DC12 D DPST-NO 12VDC Screw terminals 12.86 11.97 11.04 10.44
653-G7L-2AB-DC24 G7L-2A-BUBJ-CB-DC24 D DPST-NO 24VDC Screw terminals 11.82 11.05 10.59 9.81
653-G7L-2A-AC24 G7L-2A-TUBJ-CB-AC24 D DPST-NO 24VAC .250" Quick connect 9.72 9.04 8.34 8.08
653-G7L-2A-AC1 G7L-2A-TUBJ-CB-AC100/120 D DPST-NO 100/120VAC .250" Quick connect 8.93 8.37 7.99 7.74
653-G7L-2A-AC2 G7L-2A-TUBJ-CB-AC200/240 D DPST-NO 200/240VAC .250" Quick connect 12.62 11.93 10.60 9.01
653-G7L-2AJ-DC12 G7L-2A-TUBJ-CB-DC12 D DPST-NO 12VDC .250" Quick connect 10.94 10.17 9.65 9.28
653-G7L-2A-DC24 G7L-2A-TUBJ-CB-DC24 D DPST-NO 24VDC .250" Quick connect 9.09 8.45 8.02 7.71
653-G7L2ATUBJCBDC48 G7L-2A-TUB-J-CB-DC48 D DPST-NO 48VDC .250" Quick connect 9.92 9.02 8.27 7.63
PCB Mount
653-G7L-2A-PCB-DC12 G7L-2A-P-CB-DC12 E DPST-NO 12VDC PCB terminals 13.62 12.38 11.35 10.48
653-G7L2APCBDC24 G7L-2A-P-CB-DC24 E DPST-NO 24VDC PCB terminals 12.72 12.03 11.40 10.67
Accessories Description
653-R99-07G5D R99-07G5D E-Bracket for G7L-1A(2A)-TJ, -BJ 1.01 .95 .91 .874
653-P7LF-C P7LF-C Cover for QC terminal type .77 .72 .69 .67
653-P7LF-06 P7LF-06 Front connecting socket for QC terminal (includes P7LF-C) 14.97 14.04 13.40 12.82
Socket not required for 20A models; they are flange mounted and do not require terminals*
For quantities greater than listed, call for quote.
MOUSER
STOCK NO.
Omron
Part No. Fig. Contact Form Coil Voltage Contact
Rating
Price Each
1 25 50 100
Standard Mount
653-MJN2C-DC12 MJN2C-DC12 A DPDT 12VDC 10A 16.26 14.28 14.11 13.94
653-MJN2C-DC24 MJN2C-DC24 A DPDT 24VDC 10A 17.48 16.26 15.21 14.64
653-MJN3C-DC12 MJN3C-DC12 A 3PDT 12VDC 10A 13.22 12.61 11.20 11.05
653-MJN3C-DC24 MJN3C-DC24 A 3PDT 24VDC 10A 17.89 15.22 13.24 12.43
653-MJN3C-AC12 MJN3C-AC12 A 3PDT 12VAC 10A 17.00 16.50 16.02 15.54
653-MJN3C-AC1 MJN3C-AC120 A 3PDT 120VAC 10A 12.32 11.82 11.45 11.16
Flange Mount
653-MJN1CF-DC12 MJN1CF-DC12 B SPDT 12VDC 10A 14.30 13.88 13.46 12.79
653-MJN2CF-DC12 MJN2CF-DC12 B DPDT 12VDC 10A 13.68 11.63 10.12 9.75
* 653-MJN2CF-AC1 MJN2CF-AC120 B DPDT 120VAC 10A 10.39 10.02 9.84 9.40
* 653-MJN2CE-DC12 MJN2CE-DC12 B DPDT 12VDC 20A 29.51 25.11 21.85 21.02
653-MJN2CE-DC24 MJN2CE-DC24 B DPDT 24VDC 20A 22.46 19.11 16.63 16.00
653-MJN2CE-AC1 MJN2CE-AC120 B DPDT 120VAC 20A 29.51 25.11 21.85 21.02
Sockets for MJN Series Description
653-PTFPCB PTFPCB 11-pin PCB terminal, screw mount 1.38 1.29 1.24 1.19
653-PTF11QDC PTF11QDC 11-pin QC terminal, screw mount 1.36 1.28 1.18 1.08
653-PTF21PC PTF21PC 11-pin screw terminal, screw mount 7.10 6.71 6.37 6.15
653-PTF11PC PTF11PC 11-pin screw terminal, DIN mount 7.31 6.91 6.55 6.17
653-PFP-M PFP-M DIN rail end stop plate .65 .51 .50 .49
653-PFP-100N PFP-100N DIN rail 100cm (39") 6.06 5.70 5.38 5.10